1	RESOLUTION NO. <u>2020-326</u>	
2 3	SPONSOR Mr. Schmidt	
5	DATE COMMITTEE Committee of the Whole	
6 7 8	A Resolution establishing an Ad Hoc Committee to review the Summit County Sheriff's foreclosure appraisal process, for the County Council, and declaring an emergency.	
9 10 11	WHEREAS, for purposes of economy, efficiency, fairness and transparency it is necessary to examine the Sheriff's foreclosure appraisal process for possible changes; and	
12 13 14 15 16	WHEREAS, the chair and members of the Rules Committee, shall invite representatives of the Sheriff's office, clerk of courts, prosecutor and fiscal office and others as needed, to meet and share information on how to make the Sheriff's foreclosure appraisal process more economical, efficient, fair and transparent for the taxpayers of Summit County; and	
18 19 20	WHEREAS, this Council finds and determines, after reviewing all pertinent information, that it is necessary and in the best interest of the County of Summit to establish an Ad Hoc Committee to review the Summit County Sheriff's foreclosure appraisal process;	
21 22 23	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Summit, State of Ohio, that:	
24 25	SECTION 1	
26 27 28 29	The County Council will hereby establish an Ad Hoc Committee to review the Summit County Sheriff's foreclosure appraisal process and recommend possible changes.	
30 31	SECTION 2	
32 33 34	This Resolution is hereby declared an emergency in the interest of the health, safety and welfare of the residents of the County of Summit and for the further reason of establishing an Ad Hoc Committee to review the Summit County Sheriff's foreclosure appraisal process.	
35 36 37	SECTION 3	
38 39 40 41	Provided this Resolution receives the affirmative vote of eight members, it shall take effect immediately upon its adoption and approval by the Executive; otherwise, it shall take effect and be in force at the earliest time provided by law.	
42 43	SECTION 4	
14 15 16 17	It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.	

1	RESOLUTION NO. 2020-326	
2	PAGE TWO	
3		
4		
5	INTRODUCED September 21, 2020	<u>-</u>
6		
7	ADOPTED	
8		
9		
10		
11		
12	CLERK OF COUNCIL	PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL
13		
14	APPROVED	
15		
16		
17		
18		
19	EXECUTIVE	
20		
21	ENACTED EFFECTIVE	